, 20130128, published 27 January 2014372 2014 Phil. Trans. R. Soc. A
P. C. Diemoz, M. Endrizzi, A. Bravin, I. K. Robinson and A. Olivo
phase-contrast imaging
Sensitivity of edge illumination X-ray
References
28.full.html#ref-list-1
 This article cites 20 articles

experiment.
Funding statement. This work was supported by the UK Engineering and Physical Sciences Research Council
(grant nos. EP/G004250/1, EP/I022562/1 and EP/I021884/1).
References
1. Bonse U, Hart M. 1965 An X-ray interferometer. Appl. Phys. Lett. 6, 155–156. (doi:10.1063/
1.1754212)
2. Davis T, Gao D, Gureyev TE, Stevenson AW, Wilkins SW. 1995 Phase-contrast imaging of
weakly absorbing materials using hard X-rays. Nature 373, 595–598. (doi:10.1038/373595a0)
3. Chapman D et al. 1997 Diffraction-enhanced X-ray imaging. Phys. Med. Biol. 42, 2015–2025.
(doi:10.1088/0031-9155/42/11/001)
4. Snigirev A, Snigireva I, Kohn V, Kuznetsov S, Schelokov I. 1995 On the possibilities of X-ray
phase contrast microimaging by coherent high-energy synchrotron radiation. Rev. Sci. Instrum.
66, 5486–5492. (doi:10.1063/1.1146073)
5. Gureyev TE, Nesterets YI, Stevenson AW, Miller PR, Pogany A, Wilkins SW. 2008 Some
simple rules for contrast, signal-to-noise and resolution in in-line phase-contrast imaging. Opt.
Express 16, 3223–3241. (doi:10.1364/OE.16.003223)
6. David C, Nöhammer B, Solak H, Ziegler E. 2002 Differential X-ray phase contrast imaging
using a shearing interferometer. Appl. Phys. Lett. 81, 3287–3289. (doi:10.1063/1.1516611)
 on July 1, 2014rsta.royalsocietypublishing.orgDownloaded from
8
rsta.royalsocietypublishing.org
Phil.Trans.R.Soc.A372:20130128
.........................................................
7. Momose A, Kawamoto S, Koyama I, Hamaishi Y, Takai K, Suzuki Y. 2003 Demonstration of
X-ray Talbot interferometry. Jpn. J. Appl. Phys. 42, L866–L868. (doi:10.1143/JJAP.42.L866)
8. Bravin A, Coan P, Suortti P. 2013 X-ray phase-contrast imaging: from pre-clinical applications
towards clinics. Phys. Med. Biol. 58, R1–R35. (doi:10.1088/0031-9155/58/1/R1)
9. Goodman JW. 2005 Introduction to Fourier optics, 3rd edn. Greenwood Village, CO: Roberts and
Company Publishers.
10. Diemoz PC, Coan P, Zanette I, Bravin A, Lang S, Glaser C, Weitkamp T. 2011 A simplified
approach for computed tomography with an X-ray grating interferometer. Opt. Express 19,
1691–1698. (doi:10.1364/OE.19.001691)
11. Diemoz PC, Bravin A, Coan P. 2012 Theoretical comparison of three X-ray phase-contrast
imaging techniques: propagation-based imaging, analyzer-based imaging and grating
interferometry. Opt. Express 20, 2789–2805. (doi:10.1364/OE.20.002789)
12. Diemoz PC, Bravin A, Langer M, Coan P. 2012 Analytical and experimental determination
of signal-to-noise ratio and figure of merit in three phase-contrast imaging techniques. Opt.
Express 20, 27 670–27 690. (doi:10.1364/OE.20.027670)
13. Olivo A et al. 2001 An innovative digital imaging set-up allowing a low-dose
approach to phase contrast applications in the medical field. Med. Phys. 28, 1610–1619.
(doi:10.1118/1.1388219)
14. Olivo A, Speller RD. 2007 A coded-aperture technique allowing X-ray phase contrast imaging
with conventional sources. Appl. Phys. Lett. 91, 074106. (doi:10.1063/1.2772193)
15. Olivo A, Speller RD. 2007 Modelling of a novel X-ray phase contrast imaging technique based
on coded apertures. Phys. Med. Biol. 52, 6555–6573. (doi:10.1088/0031-9155/52/22/001)
16. Olivo A, Speller RD. 2008 Image formation principles in coded-aperture based X-ray phase
contrast imaging. Phys. Med. Biol. 53, 6461–6474. (doi:10.1088/0031-9155/53/22/012)
17. Munro PRT, Ignatyev K, Speller RD, Olivo A. 2010 The relationship between wave and
geometrical optics models of coded aperture type X-ray phase contrast imaging systems. Opt.
Express 18, 4103–4117. (doi:10.1364/OE.18.004103)
18. Olivo A, Diemoz PC, Bravin A. 2012 Amplification of the phase contrast signal at very high
X-ray energies. Opt. Lett. 37, 915–917. (doi:10.1364/OL.37.000915)
19. Diemoz PC, Endrizzi M, Zapata CE, Pešiæ ZD, Rau C, Bravin A, Robinson IK, Olivo A. 2013
X-ray phase-contrast imaging with nanoradian angular resolution. Phys. Rev. Lett. 110, 138105.
(doi:10.1103/PhysRevLett.110.138105)
20. Pfeiffer F, Bunk O, David C, Bech M, Ln G, Bravin A, Cloetens P. 2007 High-resolution brain
tumor visualization using three-dimensional X-ray phase contrast tomography. Phys. Med.
Biol. 52, 6923–6930. (doi:10.1088/0031-9155/52/23/010)
21. Modregger P, Pinzer BR, Thüring T, Rutishauser S, David C, Stampanoni M. 2011 Sensitivity
of X-ray grating interferometry. Opt. Express 19, 18 324–18 338. (doi:10.1364/OE.19.018324)
 on July 1, 2014rsta.royalsocietypublishing.orgDownloaded from